of, Lotus Excel Wealth Creators LLP (“Acquirer 1”), HODL Systems LLP (“Acquirer 2”), Bagepalli Vijaykumar 
Harish (“Acquirer 3”) and Rattan Kapoor (“Acquirer 4”) (Hereinafter Acquirer 1, Acquirer 2, Acquirer 3 and 
Acquirer 4 Collectively Referred to as *Acquirers”) to acquire upto 14,11,388 (Fourteen Lakh Eleven Thousand 
Three Hundred and Eighty Eight) Fully paid-up Equity shares of face value of ¥ 10/~ each for cash at a price of 
% 16.40/- (Rupees Sixteen point Four Zero Only) per Equity Share aggregating upto ¥ 2,31,46,764/- (Rupees 
Two Crore Thirty One Lakh Forty Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Four only), to the Public Shareholders of 
Shamrock Indusirial Company Limited (“Target Company”) Pursuant to and in Compliance with the Requirements 
of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011,